Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 8/22/2025
Berkeley County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 16 Thatcher Rd 0.00 2.16 6:00 AM 2:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway HA 903/39 SabrinaLn 0.00 1.90 6:00 AM 2:30 PM

Railroad Crossing Work

WV 45-Apple Harvest Drive
Rock Cliff Intersection Improvement

Grant County HQ/Shop

Cco

9/19

45

Baker Rd

Apple Harvest Dr
Rock Cliff Dr

3.60

14.50
1.30

Worked Limits

3.60

15.25

Continuous

7:00 AM

Continuous

5:30 PM

Due to Railroad Crossing work, CR 9/19 will be
closed through August 22, 2025. A signed detour
will be provided along Charles Town Rd, Van
Clevesville Rd, and Golf Course Rd.

Temporary barrier in place
Traffic may experience intermittent delays

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Slide Repair

90

Henry Dobbin Hwy

8.90

10.51

Continuous

Continuous

Will be closed 24 hours a day to allow for slide
repair. Work is expected to last 30 days.

Hampshire County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Skip Patching (0]0)] 50/5 Whitetail Mountain Rd 0.00 1.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Ditching and Blading -- Unpaved Roadway 010] 4/4 DeversRd 0.00 0.73 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Ditching and Blading -- Unpaved Roadway Cco 10/6 Rock Oak Rd 0.00 2.63 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcoO 7 Ford Hill Rd 6.00 12.04 7:00 AM 3:30 PM

Hardy County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits




Activity Description

Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal
Install Pipe Culverts
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal

Route Type

us
us
Wv
Wv
(0610)
CO
Cco
CO
Co
CoO

Route Number

220

220

259
55
14

7
10
13
15
55/20

Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime
us 220 0.00 21.00 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
US 220 0.00 21.00 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
WV 259 0.00 35.70 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
WV 55 11.09 11.97 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Kimsey Run Rd 4.90 4.90 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
S Fork Rd 0.00 22.45 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Rig Rd 0.00 8.52 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Fisher Rd 0.00 1.32 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Cunningham Ln 0.00 2.96 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Old WV 55 0.00 26.92 6:30 AM 5:00 PM

Detail

Jefferson Co Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Brush Control -- Machine WV 51 Middleway Pk 0.00 7.10 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Pull Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CcO 13/2 Lloyd Rd 0.00 2.47 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Pull Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CcO 19 Withers Larue Rd 0.00 3.70 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcoO 9/5 Mission Rd 1.45 9.52 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal Countywide 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Morgan County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Mineral County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Pull Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway (6]0] 28/10 E Plum Run Rd 0.00 3.36 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Pull Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CcO 15 Dans Run Rd 0.00 8.97 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Hand or Machine Patch & Seal with Asphalt & Aggregate CcO 9/1 Tucker Ridge Rd 0.00 2.82 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 14 Limestone Rd 0.00 4.72 6:30 AM 5:00 PM




Activity Description

Berkeley Springs Bypass

Berkeley Springs Bypass

District Five Expressway-US 9/340

Route Type

Cco

us

Route Number

38/14

522

Route Name

Sugar Hollow Rd

Valley Rd

BMP

0.00

0.00

Worked Limits

EMP

1.28

18.74

StartTime

Continuous

7:00 AM

EndTime

Continuous

5:30 PM

Detail

North entrance permanently closed. Widening

and realigning Sugar Hollow Road. Utilizing
flaggers - motorists may experience intermittent
delays.

Motorists may experience intermittent delays

Activity Description

Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal

Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal

Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Sweeping

Route Type

us
us
Wv
Wv

Route Number

340
340
9
9

Route Name

William L. Wilson Fwy
William L. Wilson Fwy
Charlestown Rd
Charlestown Rd

BMP

0.00
0.00
0.00
14.50

16.03
16.03
17.30
14.50

StartTime

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

EndTime

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Detail

I-81 Section One HQ/Shop Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 81 Interstate 81 0.00 26.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM Shoulder to Fence Line
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 81 Interstate 81 0.00 26.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM Shoulder to Fence Line

Interstate 81 Lighting | 81 Interstate 81 0.00 26.00 7:00 AM 6:00 PM Work is outside of shoulder
Interstate 81 Lighting | 81 Interstate 81 0.00 26.00 7:00 AM 6:00 PM Work is outside of shoulder
Corridor H Section Two HQ Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Brush Control -- Machine us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 38.30 6:30 AM 5:00PM




Litter Pickup & Disposal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 38.30 6:30 AM 5:00PM

Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 38.30 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 38.30 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD) us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 6:30 AM 5:00 PM
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD) us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 6:30 AM 5:00 PM

Corridor H Knobley Expressway Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime

EndTime Detail




