Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 8/22/2025

Daily hoad hepoil			neporting Date.	0/22/2023				
Berkeley County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	16	Thatcher Rd	0.00	2.16	6:00 AM	2:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	HA	903/39	Sabrina Ln	0.00	1.90	6:00 AM	2:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Railroad Crossing Work	CO	9/19	Baker Rd	3.60	3.60	Continuous	Continuous	Due to Railroad Crossing work, CR 9/19 will be closed through August 22, 2025. A signed detour will be provided along Charles Town Rd, Van Clevesville Rd, and Golf Course Rd.
Construction Projects								
WV 45-Apple Harvest Drive	WV	45	Apple Harvest Dr	14.50	15.25	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	Temporary barrier in place
Rock Cliff Intersection Improvement	CO	10	Rock Cliff Dr	1.30	1.40	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Traffic may experience intermittent delays
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Grant County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Slide Repair	WV	90	Henry Dobbin Hwy	8.90	10.51	Continuous	Continuous	Will be closed 24 hours a day to allow for slide repair. Work is expected to last 30 days.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hampshire County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Skip Patching	CO	50/5	Whitetail Mountain Rd	0.00	1.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Ditching and Blading Unpaved Roadway	CO	4/4	Devers Rd	0.00	0.73	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Ditching and Blading Unpaved Roadway	CO	10/6	Rock Oak Rd	0.00	2.63	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	7	Ford Hill Rd	6.00	12.04	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hardy County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				

Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	US	220	US 220	0.00	21.00	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	US	220	US 220	0.00	21.00	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	WV	259	WV 259	0.00	35.70	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal	WV	55	WV 55	11.09	11.97	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Install Pipe Culverts	СО	14	Kimsey Run Rd	4.90	4.90	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	СО	7	S Fork Rd	0.00	22.45	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	СО	10	Rig Rd	0.00	8.52	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	СО	13	Fisher Rd	0.00	1.32	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	CO	15	Cunningham Ln	0.00	2.96	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	CO	55/20	Old WV 55	0.00	26.92	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Bridge	00	00/20	Sta VV SS	0.00	20.02	0.007111	0.00111	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Jefferson Co				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
	Route Type	Noute Number	Noute Name	DIMP	LPIP	Startiffie	Litatilite	Detait
Maintenance	1407	E4	M: 1 II	0.00	7.40	7.00.414	4.00.004	
Brush Control Machine	WV	51	Middleway Pk	0.00	7.10	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Pull Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	13/2	Lloyd Rd	0.00	2.47	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Pull Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	19	Withers Larue Rd	0.00	3.70	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	9/5	Mission Rd	1.45	9.52	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal			Countywide			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Mineral County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Pull Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	28/10	E Plum Run Rd	0.00	3.36	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Pull Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	15	Dans Run Rd	0.00	8.97	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Hand or Machine Patch & Seal with Asphalt & Aggregate	CO	9/1	Tucker Ridge Rd	0.00	2.82	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	14	Limestone Rd	0.00	4.72	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Morgan County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				

Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Berkeley Springs Bypass	CO	38/14	Sugar Hollow Rd	0.00	1.28	Continuous	Continuous	North entrance permanently closed. Widening and realigning Sugar Hollow Road. Utilizing flaggers - motorists may experience intermittent delays.
Construction Projects								
Berkeley Springs Bypass	US	522	Valley Rd	0.00	18.74	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	Motorists may experience intermittent delays
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District Five Expressway-US 9/340				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	US	340	William L. Wilson Fwy	0.00	16.03	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	US	340	William L. Wilson Fwy	0.00	16.03	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	WV	9	Charlestown Rd	0.00	17.30	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Sweeping	WV	9	Charlestown Rd	14.50	14.50	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-81 Section One HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	Shoulder to Fence Line
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	Shoulder to Fence Line
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Interstate 81 Lighting	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Work is outside of shoulder
Interstate 81 Lighting	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Work is outside of shoulder
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor H Section Two HQ				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Brush Control Machine	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Brush Control Machine	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	38.30	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	

1	I	l I		۰.,	I I		- 00 DV	i .
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	38.30	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	38.30	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Dead Deer Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	38.30	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD)	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD)	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor H Knobley Expressway				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								